
Server Node Compatibility

OPT PN FRU Description

00Y7026 00Y7028 Brocade 1860 Single-port SFP+ 10GbE Fabric Adapter X X X X X X X X X
00Y7006 00Y7008 Brocade 1860 Dual-port SFP+ 10GbE Fabric Adapter X X X X X X X X X

46M1813 46M1815 Chelsio Single-port, CX4, 10GbE, PCI-E x8 Adapter X X X X X X X
46M1809 46M1811 Chelsio Single-port, SFP+, 10GbE, PCI-E x8  Adapter  X X X X X X X
59Y1952 59Y1954 Chelsio S310E Single-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E x8 Adapter X X X X X X X X
59Y1956 59Y1958 Chelsio S320E Dual-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E x8 Adapter X X X X X X X X
46M2237 46M2239 Chelsio T420-CR Dual-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 2.0 Adapter X X X X X X X X X X
46M2241 46M2243 Chelsio T440-CR Quad-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 2.0 Adapter X X X X X X X X X X
81Y8021 81Y8023 Chelsio T420-SO-CR Dual-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 2.0 Adapter X X X X X X X X X X

ADD 46W0609 46W0611 Chelsio T520-LL-CR Dual-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 3.0 Adapter X X X X X X X X X
ADD 46W0615 46W0617 Chelsio T540-CR Quad-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 3.0 Adapter X X X X X X X X X
ADD 46W0620 46W0622 Chelsio T580-LP-CR Dual-port (QSFP+) 40GbE PCI-E 3.0 Adapter X X X X X X X X X

41Y4577 41Y4606 Cisco Dual-port SDR 4X IB PCI-E HCA X X X X

44E9034 44E9033 Cisco Single-port 4X DDR IB PCI-E HCA (memory free) X X X X
44E9030 44E9029 Cisco Single-port 4X SDR IB PCI-E HCA (memory free) X X X X

25R8589 25R8592 Clearspeed PCI-X Accelerator Board X X

00Y3535 00Y3537 LSI SAS9201-16e Quad-port miniSAS x8 PCIe 2.0 SAS HBA X X
00Y3539 00Y3541 LSI SAS9206-16e Quad-port x4 HD-miniSAS x8 PCIe 3.0 SAS HBA X X X X X X

46W0571 46W0573 Mellanox Connect-IB Dual-port QSFP FDR IB PCI-E 3.0 x16 HCA X X X X X X X X X
44R9976 44R9972 Mellanox Single-Port 4X DDR IB PCI-E x8 HCA X X X X X X X X X
44R8728 46M2221 Mellanox ConnectX Dual-Port 4X DDR IB PCI-E 2.0 x8 5.0/GT/s HCA X X X X X X X X X
46M2203 46M2205 Mellanox ConnectX Single-Port 4X QDR IB x8 PCI-E 2.0 HCA X X X X X
46M2199 46M2201 Mellanox ConnectX Dual-Port 4X QDR IB x8 PCI-E 2.0 HCA X X X X X X X
59Y1904 59Y1906 Mellanox ConnectX EN Dual-port 10GbE x8 PCI-E 2.0 Adapter X X
81Y1531 81Y1533 Mellanox ConnectX-2 VPI Single-port QSFP QDR IB/10GbE PCI-E 2.0 HCA X X X X X X X
81Y1535 81Y1537 Mellanox ConnectX-2 VPI Dual-port QSFP QDR IB/10GbE PCI-E 2.0 HCA X X X X X X X
81Y1539 81Y1541 Mellanox ConnectX-2 EN Dual-port SFP+ 10GbE PCI-E 2.0 Adapter X X X X X X X X
95Y3451 95Y3453 Mellanox ConnectX-3 VPI Single-port QSFP QDR/FDR10/10GbE HCA X X X X X X X X X X X X
95Y3455 95Y3457 Mellanox ConnectX-3 VPI Dual-port QSFP QDR/FDR10/10GbE HCA X X X X X X X X X X X X
95Y3459 95Y3461 Mellanox ConnectX-3 EN Dual-port QSFP+ 40GbE Adapter X X X X X X X X X X X X
00W0037 00W0039 Mellanox ConnectX-3 VPI Single-port QSFP FDR14/40GbE HCA X X X X X X X X X
00W0041 00W0043 Mellanox ConnectX-3 VPI Dual-port QSFP FDR14/40GbE HCA X X X X X X X X X
00W0053 00W055 Mellanox ConnectX-3 EN Dual-port SFP+ 10GbE Adapter X X X X X X X X X

ADD 00AE047 00AE049 Mellanox ConnectX-3 EN Single-port SFP+ 10GbE Adapter X X X X X X X X X

40K9112 40K9055 Myricom Myri-10G 2MB PCI Express Adapter w/ 10GBASE-CX4 Port X X X X
40K9113 40K9057 Myricom Myri-10G 2MB PCI Express Adapter w/ XAUI-MTP Port X X X X
40K9114 40K9067 Myricom Myri-10G PCI Express Adapter w/ 10GBASE-SR Port X X X X

59Y1888 59Y1890 QLogic QLE7340 single-port 4X QDR IB x8 PCI-E 2.0 HCA X X X X X X X X X X X X X X

42D3702 42D3729 Voltaire Dual-Port 4X DDR InfiniBand PCI-E HCA X X X X
40K8902 40K8755 Voltaire Dual-port 4X SDR IB PCI-E HCA X X X X

IDataPlex Compatibility

OPT PN FRU Description

00Y7026 00Y7028 Brocade 1860 Single-port SFP+ 10GbE Fabric Adapter X
00Y7006 00Y7008 Brocade 1860 Dual-port SFP+ 10GbE Fabric Adapter X

46M1813 46M1815 Chelsio Single-port, CX4, 10GbE, PCI-E x8 Adapter X X X X
46M1809 46M1811 Chelsio Single-port, SFP+, 10GbE, PCI-E x8  Adapter X X X X
59Y1952 59Y1954 Chelsio S310E Single-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E x8 Adapter X X
59Y1956 59Y1958 Chelsio S320E Dual-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E x8 Adapter X X
46M2237 46M2239 Chelsio T420-CR Dual-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 2.0 Adapter X
46M2241 46M2243 Chelsio T440-CR Quad-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 2.0 Adapter X
81Y8021 81Y8023 Chelsio T420-SO-CR Dual-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 2.0 Adapter X

ADD 46W0609 46W0611 Chelsio T520-LL-CR Dual-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 3.0 Adapter X
ADD 46W0615 46W0617 Chelsio T540-CR Quad-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 3.0 Adapter X
ADD 46W0620 46W0622 Chelsio T580-LP-CR Dual-port (QSFP+) 40GbE PCI-E 3.0 Adapter X

25R8589 25R8592 Clearspeed PCI-X Accelerator Board

00Y3535 00Y3537 LSI SAS9201-16e Quad-port miniSAS x8 PCIe 2.0 SAS HBA X
00Y3539 00Y3541 LSI SAS9206-16e Quad-port x4 HD-miniSAS x8 PCIe 3.0 SAS HBA X

ADD 00AE047 00AE049 Mellanox Connect-3 EN Single-port SFP+ 10GbE Adapter X
46W0571 46W0573 Mellanox Connect-IB Dual-port QSFP FDR IB PCI-E 3.0 x16 HCA X
44R9976 44R9972 Mellanox Single-Port 4X DDR IB PCI-E x8 HCA X X
44R8728 46M2221 Mellanox ConnectX Dual-Port 4X DDR IB PCI-E 2.0 x8 5.0/GT/s HCA X X
46M2203 46M2205 Mellanox ConnectX Single-Port 4X QDR IB x8 PCI-E 2.0 HCA

46M2199 46M2201 Mellanox ConnectX Dual-Port 4X QDR IB x8 PCI-E 2.0 HCA X X
59Y1904 59Y1906 Mellanox ConnectX EN Dual-port 10GbE x8 PCI-E 2.0 Adapter

81Y1531 81Y1533 Mellanox ConnectX-2 VPI Single-port QSFP QDR IB/10GbE PCI-E 2.0 HCA X X
81Y1535 81Y1537 Mellanox ConnectX-2 VPI Dual-port QSFP QDR IB/10GbE PCI-E 2.0 HCA X X
81Y1539 81Y1541 Mellanox ConnectX-2 EN Dual-port SFP+ 10GbE PCI-E 2.0 Adapter X X
95Y3451 95Y3453 Mellanox ConnectX-3 VPI Single-port QSFP QDR/FDR10/10GbE HCA X X X
95Y3455 95Y3457 Mellanox ConnectX-3 VPI Dual-port QSFP QDR/FDR10/10GbE HCA X X X
95Y3459 95Y3461 Mellanox ConnectX-3 EN Dual-port QSFP+ 40GbE Adapter X X X
00W0037 00W0039 Mellanox ConnectX-3 VPI Single-port QSFP FDR14/40GbE HCA X
00W0041 00W0043 Mellanox ConnectX-3 VPI Dual-port QSFP FDR14/40GbE HCA X
00W0053 00W0055 Mellanox ConnectX-3 EN Dual-port SFP+ 10GbE Adapter X
P94Y6760 00D3281 Mellanox ConnectX-3 Dual Port QDR/FDR10 Mezz Card (water cooled) X

40K9112 40K9055 Myricom Myri-10G 2MB PCI Express Adapter w/ 10GBASE-CX4 Port X X

59Y1888 59Y1890 QLogic QLE7340 single-port 4X QDR IB x8 PCI-E 2.0 HCA X X X X

BC Nodes Compatibility

OPT PN FRU Description H
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46M1817 46M1819 Chelsio 10GbE CFFh Daughtercard for BladeCenter X X X X X X X X X
46M2245 46M2247 Chelsio T420-BCH Dual-port 10GbE CFFh Expansion Card X X X X X

ADD 00Y3298 Emulex10GbE VFA II for IBM BladeCenter HS23 X
ADD 00Y3302 Emulex10GbE VFA Advanced II for IBM BladeCenter HS23 X

40K8909 40K8871 Myricom Myrinet 333MHz Daughter Card for BladeCenter – 4MB

42D1462 Voltaire 4X DDR IB HSDC Daughter Card for BladeCenter X X X X X
40K8917 40K5677 Voltaire 4X SDR IB HSDC for BladeCenter X X X X X

BC Chassis Compatibility

OPT PN FRU Description

40K8922 40K8921 Voltaire High Performance InfiniBand PTM for IBM BladeCenter X

**New additions for current release are denoted as "ADD" in first column.**
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CLUSTERPROVEN FOR 13B RELEASE 
 
Clusterproven provides Service and Support easy access to adapter and Bladecenter I/O module  
compatibility for nodes and Bladecenter chassis installed in IBM Cluster 1350 and iDataPlex solutions.   
Compatibility is provided only for the specialized adapter and I/O modules brought into the business  
exclusively for these solutions and may not appear on ServerProven.  This table is not a statement of  
current release support.  Some items may no longer be available. 
 
Note:  ‘X’ denotes support. 
 
For node and BladeCenter compatibility of general purpose adapters and I/O modules, please refer to the  
IBM ServerProven website. 
 
www-03.ibm.com/systems/info/x86servers/serverproven/compat/us 
 

A B C D E F G H I J K L M N O P Q R S T U V W X Y Z AA
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15

16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68

69

70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113

114

115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128

129

130
131
132
133
134
135



RELEASE Ver Submit Date Updated By

13B 1.0 10/1/13 DR



Description of Change

ADAPTERS ADDED:
Chelsio T520-LL-CR Dual-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 3.0 Adapter
Chelsio T540-CR Quad-port (SFP+) 10GbE PCI-E 3.0 Adapter
Chelsio T580-LP-CR Dual-port (QSFP+) 40GbE PCI-E 3.0 Adapter
Mellanox ConnectX-3 EN Single-port SFP+ 10GbE Adapter

Emulex10GbE VFA II for IBM BladeCenter HS23
Emulex10GbE VFA Advanced II for IBM BladeCenter HS23

ADDED NEW MACHINE TYPES:
nx360 M4 (5455)
x3650 M4 (5460)
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